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Men Heptathlon Time Trial 
                      Points     60       LJ       SP       HJ Day1      60H       PV     1000
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Rolling, Dan               7.25    6.25m   10.39m    2.08m          9.81    3.60m  2:54.15
    Iowa                            20-06.25 34-01.25  6-09.75               11-09.75
    Team Points: 10     4634  (796)    (641)    (509)    (878) 2824    (578)    (509)    (723)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  2 Pinta, Brian               7.47    6.49m    9.10m    1.90m          9.13    3.50m  2:44.60
    Western Illinois                 21-03.5 29-10.25  6-02.75              11-05.75
    Team Points: 8      4586  (723)    (695)    (432)    (714) 2564    (717)    (482)    (823)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  3 Brummitt, Ben              7.49    6.25m   9.53m    1.90m          9.08    3.80m  2:51.21
    Graceland                       20-06.25 31-03.25  6-02.75                12-05.5
    Team Points: 6      4571  (716)    (641)    (457)    (714) 2528    (728)    (562)    (753)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  4 Bucklew, Jordan            7.43    6.56m   11.83m    1.78m          9.04    3.40m  2:55.67
    Culver-Stockton Col             21-06.25 38-09.75     5-10               11-01.75
    Team Points: 5      4554  (736)    (711)    (596)    (610) 2653    (737)    (457)    (707)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  5 Mankivsky, Mark            7.57    6.08m   10.05m    1.60m         8.85    4.40m  2:56.82
    Iowa                             19-11.5 32-11.75     5-03               14-05.25
    Team Points: 4      4453  (690)    (604)    (489)    (464) 2247    (779)    (731)    (696)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  6 Bacon, Troy                7.44    6.47m   10.36m    1.81m          9.01    3.50m  3:13.50
    UNI Unattached                  21-02.75    34-00  5-11.25               11-05.75
    Team Points: 3      4330  (732)    (691)    (507)    (636) 2566    (744)    (482)    (538)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Laabs, Mike                7.38    6.15m   10.71m    1.78m          8.84    2.50m  3:02.97
    Marquette                       20-02.25 35-01.75     5-10                 8-02.5
    Team Points: 2      4167  (752)    (619)    (528)    (610) 2509    (781)    (242)    (635)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  8 Bostrom, Lucas             7.29    6.62m    8.69m    1.69m          9.17    2.60m  3:00.52
    UNI Unattached                  21-08.75 28-06.25   5-06.5                8-06.25
    Team Points: 1      4082  (782)    (725)    (407)    (536) 2450    (709)    (264)    (659)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Keating, Michael           7.72    5.78m    9.61m    1.69m          8.94    2.90m  2:51.01
    Unattached                      18-11.75  31-06.5   5-06.5                9-06.25
                        4028  (643)    (540)    (462)    (536) 2181    (759)    (333)    (755)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 10 Kasel, Chris               7.55    6.25m    9.84m    1.72m          9.27    2.90m  3:07.97
    UNI Unattached                  20-06.25  32-03.5  5-07.75               9-06.25
                        3982  (697)    (641)    (476)    (560) 2374    (687)    (333)    (588)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 11 Odele, Tony                7.39    5.56m  13.99m    1.57m          8.49    2.40m  3:26.69
    Western Illinois                   18-03 45-10.75  5-01.75                 7-10.5
                        3921  (749)    (494)    (728)    (441) 2412    (862)    (220)    (427)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 12 James, Ray                 7.51    6.36m    9.78m    1.60m         10.69    2.50m  3:19.33
    Graceland                        20-10.5    32-01     5-03                 8-02.5
                        3459  (710)    (666)    (472)    (464) 2312    (418)    (242)    (487)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
DNF Lohman, Alex               7.57    5.79m   10.99m    1.72m         9.08      DNS  2:58.55
    Central Missouri                   19-00 36-00.75  5-07.75
                              (690)    (542)    (545)    (560)         (728)      (0)    (679)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
DNF Wolf, Kevin                7.87    5.34m   10.51m    1.63m          9.53       NH      DNS
    Unattached                      17-06.25 34-05.75  5-04.25
                              (598)    (449)    (516)    (488)         (633)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
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DNF O'Brien, Josh              7.64    5.91m   10.50m    1.72m           DNS      DNS      DNS
    Central Missouri                19-04.75  34-05.5  5-07.75
                              (668)    (567)    (516)    (560)           (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
DNF McClain, Kyle               DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS           DNS      DNS      DNS
    UNI Unattached 
                                (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
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Heptathlon: #1 Men 60 Meter Dash Heptathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Rolling, Dan                 Iowa                      7.25   1  796   
  2 Bostrom, Lucas               UNI unattached            7.29   1  782   
  3 Laabs, Mike                  Marquette                 7.38   1  752   
  4 Odele, Tony                  W. Illinois               7.39   2  749   
  5 Bucklew, Jordan              Culver-Stock              7.43   2  736   
  6 Bacon, Troy                  UNI unattached            7.44   1  732   
  7 Pinta, Brian                 W. Illinois               7.47   1  723   
  8 Brummitt, Ben                Graceland                 7.49   1  716   
  9 James, Ray                   Graceland                 7.51   2  710   
 10 Kasel, Chris                 UNI unattached            7.55   1  697   
 11 Mankivsky, Mark              Iowa                      7.57   2  690   
 11 Lohman, Alex                 Central Missouri          7.57   2  690   
 13 O'Brien, Josh                Central Missouri          7.64   2  668   
 14 Keating, Michael             Unattached                7.72   1  643   
 15 Wolf, Kevin                  Unattached                7.87   2  598   
  
Heptathlon: #7 Men 1000 Meter Run Heptathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Pinta, Brian                 W. Illinois            2:44.60   823   
  2 Keating, Michael             Unattached             2:51.01   755   
  3 Brummitt, Ben                Graceland              2:51.21   753   
  4 Rolling, Dan                 Iowa                   2:54.15   723   
  5 Bucklew, Jordan              Culver-Stock           2:55.67   707   
  6 Mankivsky, Mark              Iowa                   2:56.82   696   
  7 Lohman, Alex                 Central Missouri       2:58.55   679   
  8 Bostrom, Lucas               UNI unattached         3:00.52   659   
  9 Laabs, Mike                  Marquette              3:02.97   635   
 10 Kasel, Chris                 UNI unattached         3:07.97   588   
 11 Bacon, Troy                  UNI unattached         3:13.50   538   
 12 James, Ray                   Graceland              3:19.33   487   
 13 Odele, Tony                  W. Illinois            3:26.69   427   
  
Heptathlon: #5 Men 60 Meter Hurdles Heptathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Odele, Tony                  W. Illinois               8.49   1  862   
  2 Laabs, Mike                  Marquette                 8.84   2  781   
  3 Mankivsky, Mark              Iowa                      8.85   1  779   
  4 Keating, Michael             Unattached                8.94   2  759   
  5 Bacon, Troy                  UNI unattached            9.01   1  744   
  6 Bucklew, Jordan              Culver-Stock              9.04   1  737   
  7 Lohman, Alex                 Central Missouri          9.08   2  728   
  8 Brummitt, Ben                Graceland                 9.08   2  728   
  9 Pinta, Brian                 W. Illinois               9.13   2  717   
 10 Bostrom, Lucas               UNI unattached            9.17   1  709   
 11 Kasel, Chris                 UNI unattached            9.27   2  687   
 12 Wolf, Kevin                  Unattached                9.53   1  633   
 13 Rolling, Dan                 Iowa                      9.81   2  578   
 14 James, Ray                   Graceland                10.69   1  418   



  
Heptathlon: #4 Men High Jump Heptathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Rolling, Dan                 Iowa                     2.08m    6-09.75  878   
  2 Pinta, Brian                 W. Illinois              1.90m    6-02.75  714   
  2 Brummitt, Ben                Graceland                1.90m    6-02.75  714   
  4 Bacon, Troy                  UNI unattached           1.81m    5-11.25  636   
  5 Laabs, Mike                  Marquette                1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  5 Bucklew, Jordan              Culver-Stock             1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  7 Lohman, Alex                 Central Missouri         1.72m    5-07.75  560   
  7 Kasel, Chris                 UNI unattached           1.72m    5-07.75  560   
  7 O'Brien, Josh                Central Missouri         1.72m    5-07.75  560   
 10 Bostrom, Lucas               UNI unattached           1.69m    5-06.50  536   
 10 Keating, Michael             Unattached               1.69m    5-06.50  536   
 12 Wolf, Kevin                  Unattached               1.63m    5-04.25  488   
 13 James, Ray                   Graceland                1.60m    5-03.00  464   
 13 Mankivsky, Mark              Iowa                     1.60m    5-03.00  464   
 15 Odele, Tony                  W. Illinois              1.57m    5-01.75  441   
  
Heptathlon: #6 Men Pole Vault Heptathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Mankivsky, Mark              Iowa                     4.40m   14-05.25  731   
  2 Brummitt, Ben                Graceland                3.80m   12-05.50  562   
  3 Rolling, Dan                 Iowa                     3.60m   11-09.75  509   
  4 Pinta, Brian                 W. Illinois              3.50m   11-05.75  482   
  4 Bacon, Troy                  UNI unattached           3.50m   11-05.75  482   
  6 Bucklew, Jordan              Culver-Stock             3.40m   11-01.75  457   
  7 Kasel, Chris                 UNI unattached           2.90m    9-06.25  333   
  7 Keating, Michael             Unattached               2.90m    9-06.25  333   
  9 Bostrom, Lucas               UNI unattached           2.60m    8-06.25  264   
 10 James, Ray                   Graceland                2.50m    8-02.50  242   
 10 Laabs, Mike                  Marquette                2.50m    8-02.50  242   
 12 Odele, Tony                  W. Illinois              2.40m    7-10.50  220   
 -- Wolf, Kevin                  Unattached                  NH             
  
Heptathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Heptathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Bostrom, Lucas               UNI unattached           6.62m   21-08.75  725   
  2 Bucklew, Jordan              Culver-Stock             6.56m   21-06.25  711   
  3 Pinta, Brian                 W. Illinois              6.49m   21-03.50  695   
  4 Bacon, Troy                  UNI unattached           6.47m   21-02.75  691   
  5 James, Ray                   Graceland                6.36m   20-10.50  666   
  6 Brummitt, Ben                Graceland                6.25m   20-06.25  641   
  6 Kasel, Chris                 UNI unattached           6.25m   20-06.25  641   
  6 Rolling, Dan                 Iowa                     6.25m   20-06.25  641   
  9 Laabs, Mike                  Marquette                6.15m   20-02.25  619   
 10 Mankivsky, Mark              Iowa                     6.08m   19-11.50  604   
 11 O'Brien, Josh                Central Missouri         5.91m   19-04.75  567   
 12 Lohman, Alex                 Central Missouri         5.79m   19-00.00  542   
 13 Keating, Michael             Unattached               5.78m   18-11.75  540   
 14 Odele, Tony                  W. Illinois              5.56m   18-03.00  494   
 15 Wolf, Kevin                  Unattached               5.34m   17-06.25  449   
  
Heptathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Heptathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 



  1 Odele, Tony                  W. Illinois             13.99m   45-10.75  728   
  2 Bucklew, Jordan              Culver-Stock            11.83m   38-09.75  596   
  3 Lohman, Alex                 Central Missouri        10.99m   36-00.75  545   
  4 Laabs, Mike                  Marquette               10.71m   35-01.75  528   
  5 Wolf, Kevin                  Unattached              10.51m   34-05.75  516   
  6 O'Brien, Josh                Central Missouri        10.50m   34-05.50  516   
  7 Rolling, Dan                 Iowa                    10.39m   34-01.25  509   
  8 Bacon, Troy                  UNI unattached          10.36m   34-00.00  507   
  9 Mankivsky, Mark              Iowa                    10.05m   32-11.75  489   
 10 Kasel, Chris                 UNI unattached           9.84m   32-03.50  476   
 11 James, Ray                   Graceland                9.78m   32-01.00  472   
 12 Keating, Michael             Unattached               9.61m   31-06.50  462   
 13 Brummitt, Ben                Graceland                9.53m   31-03.25  457   
 14 Pinta, Brian                 W. Illinois              9.10m   29-10.25  432   
 15 Bostrom, Lucas               UNI unattached           8.69m   28-06.25  407   


